Final Report: Thoroughbred Owners of California: 2021 Board of Directors Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092101
Report Date: 06/21/21 12:46 PM

Total Ballots:

1579 Processed Ballots: 1579

Votes

Member, Board of Directors

Ed Moger (Incumbent)

Ryan Hanson

Stephanie Hronis (Incumbent)

Rick Gold (Incumbent)

Pavla Nygaard

Lindsay LaRoche

Bob Baffert (Incumbent)

Greg Helm

[Blank]

[Invalid]

1166
1165
1133

825
729
692
586
572

Mailed Election Statistics: Thoroughbred Owners of California: 2021 Board of Directors

Election
MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092101
Report Date: 06/21/21 12:46 PM

Ballot Types

Ballots Printed on 05/04/21 02:41 PM
Voter added during election

Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable

Voters that were mailed replacement ballots
Total number of replacement ballots

Number of Receipts

Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots

Ballots postmarked after June 15 (not counted)

Ballots returned with more than one ballot inside (only one was counted)
Replacement ballots that were receipted

Ballots that were counted

6003

216

127
128

1579

1579

23

1579



