Final Report: Thoroughbred Owners of California: 2021 Board of Directors Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092101

Report Date: 06/21/21 12:46 PM

Total Ballots:

1579 Processed Ballots: 1579

Vot	es
Member, Board of Directors	
Ed Moger (Incumbent)	1166
Ryan Hanson	1165
Stephanie Hronis (Incumbent)	1133
Rick Gold (Incumbent)	825
Pavla Nygaard	729
Lindsay LaRoche	692
Bob Baffert (Incumbent)	586

572 3

3

Mailed Election Statistics: Thoroughbred Owners of California: 2021 Board of Directors Election

MK Election Services, LLC: Election 0092101

Greg Helm

[Blank]

[Invalid]

Report Date: 06/21/21 12:46 PM

Ballot Types	1
Ballots Printed on 05/04/21 02:41 PM Voter added during election	6003 0
Ballots returned by USPS as undeliverable	216
Voters that were mailed replacement ballots Total number of replacement ballots	127 128
Number of Receipts Receipts from Authenticating Mailed Ballots Ballots postmarked after June 15 (not counted) Ballots returned with more than one ballot inside (only one was counted) Replacement ballots that were receipted	1579 1579 4 2 23
Ballots that were counted	1579